
o ,'.,,
CITY OF.i

Offace of E

r

iNg^
I

t\!t

anu/rI, \\ Eavcrr-E-G a'f)/-lv!

Stundard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

August 28, 2024

Mr. RICKY B. DIO
Proprietor
MENURO CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY
Del Rosario, Bacon Disnict
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Mr. Dio.

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved, we are pleased to
infbrm you that the SUPPLY AND Df,LIVERY OF EI,ECTRICAL MATERIALS FOR THE
REPLACEMENT OF SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTOR AT THE OLD MUNICIPAL
BUILDING, in the amount of Srrry-Selea Thoasud Nine Hundred Ninety-Three Pesos &
0/100 (? 67,993.00) Only is hereby awarded to you.

Very truly yor,rqs,

*n.1d1".,^*o*"
City Mayor

Conforme:

\l r. RI

I)el on District
Sorsogon C 1'100

Date

& ST]PPI,Y

clry

oa
'ii,'J."ra 1;t'

:/A ;rm i:
sEP o 2 202{

11,"1\ I "1 tttt-

J /^\l Jtll flE

sEp .ijl{02

SEP 0 2 202{

8v:

8Y

MARKET

#:

ao



'';i'i':iGITY OF
,

Offace of
E

N
,Gaty-'M._ay rE

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 30, 2024

Mr. RICKY B. DIO
Proprietor
MENURO CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY
Del Rosario. Bacon District
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Mr. Dio.

The attached ContBct Agr€sment having been apProYed, notice is hereby given to MENURO

CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY that delivery may commence on the SUPPLY AN'I)

DELIVERY OF ELOCTRICAL MATERIALS FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF SERVTCE

ENTRANCE CONDUCTOR AT THE OLD MUNICIPAL BUILDING, effective

immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and accePtance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

Vcr{ trulv v6urs.

Nil
MA. ESTER E. HATT{OR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on
.L

Name ofthe Representative ofthe B f"'c

Authorized Signature

SECURITY bFRCE

SEP 0 2 2024

oFFlcE4SitJ

L a .-t
2024r2

Bt:

ct

\,

clrl BY:

o 0 C
lI

sEP 0 2 202{



d',::t:.';
CITY OF

Offace of
I

,. i,l r.r ,

Contract No. 2024- I 130 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

-IHIS 
AGREEMIIN I madc this 29th day oi August .2024 beireen M.. fster E. Hrmor

, City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hcreinatler called thc * Itntitl-." ) ol the one pan and
RICKY & DIO Proprietor of MENIIRO CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY ( hereinafler called the
''Suppliei ) ofthe other pan:

WHDRLAS thc lintily invited [!ids lor ccrtain goods ard ancillan scrviccs. vi7 SUPPLY AND
LIVERY OF ELECTRICAL MATERIALS FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF SERVICE

ENTRANCE CONDUCTOR AT THE OLD MUNICIPAL BUILDING and has accepted a Bid
b) the Supplier for the suppl,r of those goods and sen,ices in the sum Srx0rJeve,, Thousand Nine
Htndred Ninef-Three Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 67,99.1.00) Or4' (hereinalier callcd 'thc Contract Price ).

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOI-I,OWS

In this Agreement words and gxpressions shall have the same meanings zrs arc
respectively assigoed to them in the Conditions ofconfact referred to-

The following documents as rcquird by the 2016 revised Implemenling Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form ard be read and
construed as integral pan ofthis Ageement, v2.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirementsl
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. Ceneral and Special Conditions ofContract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid. including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.&.

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections

to the bid. ifany, resulting fiom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

iii. PerformanceSecurity;

PUBLIq MARiGi CFFlCE

otice ofAward ofCooracq and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the

uring Entity concemed in the PBDS. Win[inq bidder osrc€s thaa

nal contract ribed
lhat {re subsequenth required for submission efler lhe (ontracl etecution.
such es the Nolice lo Prcceed. Varialiod Orde6. rnd \,lsrrantl Securit\.
shall likenise form rt of thc Contract-

for tlre sum of Siyo-Seven Thorltand Nine Hundred Ninely-Thrce
& 0/100 ( P 67,9%1n) Orrl or such other sums as may be ascertained.

o C0NSTRUCTI0N & SUPPL vagrees to the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY
I,F,CTRtCAL MATEIIIr'lI,S F<'R, TtIE REFLAC!:MEN'T oF SER.YI( T']

ENTRANCE CONDUCTOR AT THE OLD MUNICIPAL BUILDING in

accordance with his/her/its Bid.

\>

\u:
El

BY

SEP S2 ?O?A

sEP o 2 ?024

SEP O

3
2

UR riY

o o a
}t

I

ii.



^fhe Citv Govemment of Sorso"on agrees to pay tte above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the tems of the Bidding.

IN WI INESS whereof the parti€s hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

,l

*^.Wr.rnnor,
Cily Mayor

.for,

CITY GOYERNIIENT OF SORSOAON

for:
MENURO CONSTR UCTION &

SUPPLY

ACKNOWLEDCEMNT

REUBI,IC OF THE PHILIPPINf,S )
PROVTNCE OF SORSOCON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

urr-oRE Mrl this IEJ 0 t20E . 2024 in the City of Sorsogon.

Prcvinc€ of sorsogon, Philippines, personally appcared :

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

MA. ESTER E. IIAMOR 9'18-8$-852

Kno*n to me to be the s6me persons who executed the forgoing instlument and

acknowledged to me that the same is ftee and voluntary act and deed of the entities which they aepres€nt

rcspectivcly.

This instrument , is s CoNTRACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusivc of attachments)
including page on which this acknowledgement is written and signed by the parties hereto on the left
margin of esch and every page thereof and the *itrIess , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WITNESS WIIERIOF.I have her€mto set mv the day, the year and place
atxNe rvritten

I)oc No.
Page No.
Book No

AIIY. APU TOCA
PUBI,IC

Notary Pu

Folf .f tt" r"r 'nl4c'\' nZt2?l?'ALz

i,:! :t .

PTR l':t. r

MCLE acir:"
N(tarialiur" i r:r'' 'u ':r-: 1''

val;d UA+;l Oe'nnlr' '' ' 
) :07i

2024

1x74
102t

Scries ol'


